NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of April 24, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5060 – A Resolution to Extend the Sunset Date Included in Ordinance No. 6227, as Amended, Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU). Introduced by Council Member Tidwell.

Resolution No. 5061 – A Resolution Supporting Increased Escapement Out of Area M to Improve the Health and Sustainability of Chum and Chinook Salmon in the Yukon River Drainage and In Support of Alaska Senate Bill 128 Version A. Introduced by Council Members Marney and Tidwell.

Resolution No. 5062 – A Resolution Supporting Economic Development in Downtown Fairbanks. Introduced by Council Members Tidwell and Marney.

Resolution No. 5063 – A Resolution Urging the State Legislature to Reject Proposals for a Statewide General Sales Tax. Introduced by Council Members Cleworth, Marney, Rogers, Ringstad, Tidwell, and Sprinkle.

Resolution No. 5064 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Highway Safety Office for FFY24 DUI Traffic Enforcement Unit. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6242 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 46-4(e)(2) to Change the Value of Community Work in Lieu of Fine. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of May 8, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6243 – An Ordinance Amending the Incentive Bonus Program with the Fairbanks Emergency Communications Center for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK